DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
February, 2023 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4318/D
Advanced Synchronous
Rectifier Controller for LLC

7 7 VDD Supply Voltage
8 8 GATE2 Gate drive output for SR MOSFET2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Code Device Marking Package Shipping†
NCP4318AHDDR2G NCP4318AHD SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP4318AHJDR2G NCP4318AHJ
NCP4318ALCDR2G NCP4318ALC
NCP4318ALKDR2G NCP4318ALK
NCP4318ALLDR2G NCP4318ALL
NCP4318ALSDR2G NCP4318ALS
NCP4318BLCDR2G NCP4318BLC
NCP4318ALFPDR2G NCP4318ALFP SOIC−8 EP
(Pb−Free)
NCP4318ALGPDR2G NCP4318ALGP
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.